belscq N Food Compliance Declaration - Belscan

CONTINENTAL

Date: 04-07-2022 Code: 1.02.09.03.D0OC.10 Version: 001
Owner: Q-Team Authorizer: QA

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

The Supplier, or his authorized representative who is established in the community:
Name : Belscan Continental BV
Address : Stokkelaar 4-9160 Lokeren, Belgium

Declares that the following product(s):

Ref: 9001288/89/90/91: Vinyl gloves white powdered BONI

is in accordance with Regulations (EC) No 2023/2006 (Good Manufacturing Practices)?, No. 10/2011
(Plastic Materials)? and No. 1935/2004 (Non-Plastic Materials)3.

For use in the following circumstances

e type of food stuff intended for coming into contact with materials / objects: All types of
food with exception of fatty foods

° Storage time and temperature of the material/object: 3 years- between 5° ¢ and 30 °c
° Possible treatment for the material/object: not suitable for heat treatment
e  Ratio surface/volume: 10 mg/d?

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as
well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the
absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms
or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...))

Completed at, Date: 30/11/22

Lokeren

Radea Ahaddour
Quality department
For Belscan Continental BV

T COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

2 COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food. And the amendments to Regulation EU No 10/2011.

3 Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC — Article16

Documentatie AS4 | Copyright © 15/12/2015 | www.AS4.be
Normec

Foodcare



